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Ranking Member
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Dear Chair Capito and Ranking Member Baldwin,

Human Services, Education, and Related
Agencies
Senate Committee on Appropriations

| certify that neither | nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the
congressionally directed spending items that | have requested in the Fiscal Year 2026
Subcommittee on Labor, Health and Human Services, Education, and Related Agencies
Appropriations bill, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the
Standing Rules of the Senate. None of the entities for which | have requested congressionally
directed spending are for-profit entities.

Sincerely,

Lisa Murkowski
United States Senator

HOME PAGE AND WEB MAIL

MURKOWSKI.SENATE.GOV



\ Project

Alaska Medical Examiner's Office
Alaska Metal Trades Workforce
Training Initiative

Alaska Primary Care Association
Graduate Medical Education
Council

Alaska Safe Communities and
Schools

Alaska Youth Leadership Project:
Working Together for Wellness

Alaskans Living with HIV

An Effective High-Impact Tutoring
Model for Rural Alaska Students

ANBC Support Services
Artful Teaching

Aviation Maintenance Program
Expansion

Bean's Cafe: Motley Crew
Behavioral Health Expansion
Project

Books to Villages Summer Reading
Project

Broadband and Energy
Infrastructure Apprenticeship
Expansion

Building Alaska: Veterans in the
Trades

Building Alaska's Pre-K-12
Leadership Pipeline: Growing Out
Own School Leaders

Building Eating Disorder Awareness

Camai Community Health Center

Campbell STEM Learning
Environment Enhancements

Childcare Apprenticeship Program
Childcare Workforce Development
in Rural Alaska

Civics Engagement for Rural
Alaskan Students

Community Case Management
Copper River EMS

Cordova Community Medical
Center

Cultivating a Culture of Student
Growth: District-Wide Teacher
Training

Cultural Tourism Workforce
Development

Dental Hygiene Education
Expansion

Dental Rural Health Expansion
Palmer Clinic

Digital Art Tools for Multimedia
Pathways

Emergency Surgery Suite

Expansion of Mental Health
Services

Fairbanks Ambulance

First Responder PPE
Decontamination

Healthy Meals Fuel Healthy Minds
Heavy Equipment Teaching
Simulators

HVAC Repairs

Recipi Location
Alaska - Division of Public Health
State Medical Examiner's Office
Alaska Apprenticeship Training

Coordinators Association

Anchorage, AK

Anchorage, AK

Alaska Primary Care Association Statewide, AK

Educating for Leadership Statewide, AK

Association of Alaska School Boards  Statewide, AK
Alaskan AIDS Assistance Association  Anchorage, AK
Learning Point Alaska

Alaska Native Birth Workers
Community

Hooper Bay, AK
Statewide, AK

Juneau Arts and Humanities Council  Juneau, AK

University of Alaska Fairbanks Anchorage, AK
Bean's Cafe Anchorage, AK

Southcentral Foundation Anchorage, AK

Bright Lights Book Project Statewide, AK
Alaska Joint Electrical Apprenticeship
and Training Trust Wasilla, AK

Anchorage, Fairbanks,
Alaska Works Partnership Inc. Wasilla, AK

Alaska Council of School
Administrators Statewide, AK

Alaska Eating Disorders Alliance Statewide, AK

Camai Community Health Center Bethel, AK

Anchorage School District Anchorage, AK
AYEC-SEA Juneau, AK

Rural Alaska Community Action Statewide (centered in
Program Anchorage), AK

Alaska Council of School
Administrators Statewide, AK
Aleutians and Pribilof
Aleutian Pribilof Islands Association  Islands, AK

Copper River EMS Council Copper River, AK

Cordova Community Medical Center Cordova, AK

Fairbanks North Star Borough School
District Fairbanks, AK

Sealaska Heritage Institute Juneau, AK
University of Alaska Anchorage Anchorage, AK

Mat-Su Health Services Palmer, AK

Anchorage School District
Arctic Slope Native Association

Anchorage, AK
Utgiagvik, AK
Anchorage Community Mental Health

Services Inc dba Alaska Behavioral Anchorage, Fairbanks,
Health AK

City of Fairbanks Fairbanks, AK

Anchorage Fire Department Anchorage, AK

Kids Kupboard Wasilla, AK
Alaska Christian College Soldotna, AK
JAMHI Health and Wellness Juneau, AK

Amount Requested ($000)

$550

$1,166

$2,000

$1,623

$577

$267

$339
$1,500

$600
$1,000

$600
$2,500

$30

$1,000

$1,000

$200
$250

$3,000

$425

$500
$1,264

$500

$200
$291

$3,000

$111
$1,000
$1,000
$300
$500
$1,500
$1,950
$728
$1,090
$482

$100
$938

Project Purpose
For equipment and installation
To fund workforce opportunities in rural Alaska
To establish a GME Council
To update and improve school districts' plans for safety and
incident response.
To establish a youth leadership model, to include student
stipends, to strengthen educational and mental health
outcomes for Alaska youth.

To provide case management services

To expand a high-impact, in-school tutoring model piloted
in Hooper Bay Charter School.

To fund workforce training services

To promote an integrated, culturally sustaining arts
program.

To expand the capacity of the Aviation Maintenance
Technology and Airframe programs at UAA

Funding to provide workforce training

For equipment and installation

Provide books to rural Alaskans

To provide federally registered apprenticeship training

To provide job training for transitioning service members

To recruit and cultivate school leaders in Alaska
To increase prevention and education efforts on eating
disorders

For construction and equipment

Enhanced STEM learning experiences, with purchase and
installation of equipment and supplies

To Expand a Child Care Apprenticeship Program in
Southeast Alaska

To provide for childcare support and training in rural Alaska

To create an online Alaska Native Civics game.

To provide case management services and training services
To provide emergency health services

For construction and equipment

Teacher training to improve school climate, safety, and
academic achievement.

To provide workforce training opportunities
To purchase equipment

For facilities and equipment

Purchase equipment and develop curriculum for
multimedia and design career pathways

For construction and equipment

For facilities and equipment
For equipment

For equipment and installation

To expand access to nutrition services for kids

To purchase two heavy equipment simulators for new CTE
program.

For construction and equipment



HVAC System Upgrades

Iliuliuk Family and Health Services
Renovation

Indigenous Student Pre-College
Preparation Camp

Inpatient Behavioral Health
Expansion

Integrated Continuum of Care for
Young Alaskans

Interior Regional Crisis Stabilization
Center

K-12 Natural Resources STEM
Education

Ketchikan Maritime Workforce
Development and Education
Initiative

Kinship Navigator Project

Let's Live Being Iniupiaq!

Mobile Crisis Team expansion
People In Power (PIP) Training
Coordination for Stand-Alone Rural
Alaska Electric Utilities

Perioperative Bay Construction
Petersburg Medical Facilities

Project Next Step

Rebuilding Inupiaq Systems of
Education (RISE) - Qargi Academy

Reentry Supportive Services Project
Remote Health Services: Maternal
Health

Revitalize IAA

Rural Health Simulation Equipment

School Access Control Upgrades

Science Expansion and
Development

Seldovia Community Health Center

South Peninsula Hospital Expansion
South Tongass Ambulance
Southeast Alaska Behavioral
Workforce Development

Strengthening and Expanding
Student Mental Health Services
Strengthening Teaching Alaska
Educators

Substance Use Disorder Treatment
for Persons Experiencing
Homelessness

Supporting ANSEP Students with
Workforce Development

TA Center for Childcare Center
Development

Tanana Health Clinic Construction

Taringukut Learning Project
Tlingit Knowledge is Echoing Back

To provide EMS Services

Training Alaskans for Pipeline Work

Transitioning Veterans to
Employment and Apprenticeships

Kodiak Island Health Care Foundation Kodiak, AK
lliuliuk Family and Health Services Unalaska, AK
Alaska Christian College Soldotna, AK
Greater Fairbanks Community

Hospital Foundation Fairbanks, AK

Anchorage and Mat-Su,

Volunteers of America of Alaska AK
City of Fairbanks Fairbanks, AK

Alaska Resource Education Statewide, AK

Ketchikan, AK
Southeast, AK

University of Alaska Fairbanks
Haa Yaitx'u Saiani

North Slope Borough,
North Slope Borough School District ~ AK
Bartlett Regional Hospital Juneau, AK

Renewable Eenrgy Alaska Project
Alaska Native Tribal Health
Consortium

Petersburg Medical Center
Anchorage Coalition to End
Homelessness

Anchorage, AK

Anchorage, AK
Petersburg, AK

Anchorage, AK

Inupiat Community of the Arctic

Slope North Slope, AK
Northern Alliance Reentry Anchorage, AK
Kachemak Bay Family Planning Clinic Homer, AK
Interior Aids Association Fairbanks, AK
University of Alaska Rural Alaska, AK
Fairbanks North Star Borough School

District Fairbanks, AK

North Slope Borough,

llisagvik College AK

Seldovia Village Tribe Health &

Wellness Seldovia, AK
South Peninsula Hospital Homer, AK

Ketchikan Gateway Borough Ketchikan, AK

University of Alaska Southeast Southeast Alaska, AK

University of Alaska Southeast Juneau, AK

Bristol Bay Foundation Bristol Bay Region, AK

Catholic Social Services Anchorage, AK

University of Alaska Anchorage Anchorage, AK
Thread Statewide, AK
Tanana Tribal Council Fairbanks, AK

Learning Point Alaska _Hooper Bay, AK

Goldbelt Heritage Foundation Southeast Alaska, AK
Glenallen and Delta

Rural Alaska Emergency Services Junction, AK

Fairbanks Pipeline Training Center

Trust Fairbanks, AK

Anchorage, Wasilla,

Viper Transitions Fairbanks, AK

$300

$2,705

$100

$3,000

$500

$640

$150

$160
$100

$500
$1,092
$730

$3,000
$3,000

$450

$500
$255

$1,438
$548

$725

$300

$225
$332

$1,500
$347

$855

$250

$834

$1,000
$315
$500

$2,000

$395
$750

$1,000

$2,500

$1,095

For construction and equipment

For renovation and equipment
To prepare Indigenous college-bound students to
successfully matriculate into college.

To construct a child psychiatric unit

To provide mental health services

To construct a crisis stabilization center

Expand K-12 natural resources STEM education programs

To enhance maritime and mariculture training and
workforce development programs

To provide support services

To provide culturally relevant curriculum and instructional
opportunities to address learning loss, school engagement,
and attendance.

To increase mobile crisis services

To deliver training to rural utility staffs.

For facilities and equipment

For facilities and equipment

To provide housing support services to vulnerable
individuals

To develop local educators through a teacher
apprenticeship and mentoring program.

To provide case management services

To expand rural health services
Design and engineering for a new building

For equipment
Purchase and Install Technology for School Access Control
Upgrades, with construction

Establish Associate of Science and Associate of Applied
Science degree programs and remodel/construct space to
accommodate students safety

For equipment and facilities

For construction and equipment

For equipment

To address Southeast Alaska's urgent need for behavioral
health professionals.

To expand counseling services
To improve educator retention and quality through tuition
and professional development

To establish a substance use treatment program
To prepare workforce training opportunities to ANSEP
students

To provide TA and training for childcare centers

For facilities and equipment

To develop a community-based curriculum that helps
students to learn and use the Coastal Yupik dialect as part
of a multilingual education program at Hooper Bay Charter
School.

To create curriculum, train teachers and host a two-week
summer career pathways institute.

To provide emergency rural health services

Funding for training equipment needed to prep Alaskans
for work constructing and maintaining pipelines

To expand VIPER’s ability to provide workforce training
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WASI Transportation Services Wasilla Area Seniors Inc To provide transportation services
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