LISA MURKOWSKI ALASKA

COMMITTEES:

ENERGY AND NATURAL RESOURCES

APPROPRIATIONS

SUBCOMMITTEE ON INTERIOR, ENVIRONMENT, AND RELATED AGENCIES CHAIRMAN

HEALTH, EDUCATION, LABOR, AND PENSIONS

INDIAN AFFAIRS
CHAIRMAN

United States Senate

WASHINGTON, DC 20510-0203 (202) 224-6665 (202) 224-5301 FAX 510 L STREET, SUITE 600 ANCHORAGE, AK 99501-1956 (907) 271-3735

101 12TH AVENUE, ROOM 172 FAIRBANKS, AK 99701 (907) 456–0233

800 GLACIER AVENUE, SUITE 101 JUNEAU, AK 99801 (907) 586–7277

44539 STERLING HIGHWAY, SUITE 203 SOLDOTNA, AK 99669 (907) 262–4220

> 1900 FIRST AVENUE, SUITE 225 KETCHIKAN, AK 99901–6059 (907) 225–6880

851 EAST WESTPOINT DRIVE, SUITE 307 WASILLA, AK 99654-7142 (907) 376-7665

May 16, 2025

The Honorable Shelley Moore Capito Chair Subcommittee on Labor, Health and Human Services, Education, and Related Agencies Senate Committee on Appropriations The Honorable Tammy Baldwin Ranking Member Subcommittee on Labor, Health and Human Services, Education, and Related Agencies Senate Committee on Appropriations

Dear Chair Capito and Ranking Member Baldwin,

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the congressionally directed spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal Year 2026 Subcommittee on Labor, Health and Human Services, Education, and Related Agencies Appropriations bill, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate. None of the entities for which I have requested congressionally directed spending are for-profit entities.

Sincerely,

Lisa Murkowski United States Senator

Project	Recipient	Location	Amount Requested (\$000)	Project Purpose
	Alaska - Division of Public Health			
Alaska Medical Examiner's Office	State Medical Examiner's Office	Anchorage, AK	\$550	For equipment and installation
Alaska Metal Trades Workforce	Alaska Apprenticeship Training			
Training Initiative	Coordinators Association	Anchorage, AK	\$1,166	To fund workforce opportunities in rural Alaska
Alaska Primary Care Association				
Graduate Medical Education Council	Alaska Primary Care Association	Statewide, AK	\$2,000	To establish a GME Council
Alaska Safe Communities and	Alaska i ililary care Association	Statewide, Air	\$2,000	To update and improve school districts' plans for safety and
Schools	Educating for Leadership	Statewide, AK	\$1,623	incident response.
	,	,		To establish a youth leadership model, to include student
Alaska Youth Leadership Project:				stipends, to strengthen educational and mental health
Working Together for Wellness	Association of Alaska School Boards	Statewide, AK	\$577	outcomes for Alaska youth.
Alaskans Living with HIV	Alaskan AIDS Assistance Association	Anchorage, AK	\$267	To provide case management services
A. Effective High Inspect Testesian				To assert a bigh invest in subset to the discount of the disco
An Effective High-Impact Tutoring Model for Rural Alaska Students	Learning Point Alaska	Hooper Bay, AK	\$339	To expand a high-impact, in-school tutoring model piloted in Hooper Bay Charter School.
Woder for Kurar Alaska Students	Alaska Native Birth Workers	Поорег вау, Ак	\$333	in nooper bay charter school.
ANBC Support Services	Community	Statewide, AK	\$1,500	To fund workforce training services
7.1.De Support Services	Communicy	State Wide, 7 iii	\$1,500	To promote an integrated, culturally sustaining arts
Artful Teaching	Juneau Arts and Humanities Council	Juneau, AK	\$600	program.
Aviation Maintenance Program				To expand the capacity of the Aviation Maintenance
Expansion	University of Alaska Fairbanks	Anchorage, AK	\$1,000	Technology and Airframe programs at UAA
Bean's Cafe: Motley Crew	Bean's Cafe	Anchorage, AK	\$600	Funding to provide workforce training
Behavioral Health Expansion				
Project	Southcentral Foundation	Anchorage, AK	\$2,500	For equipment and installation
Books to Villages Summer Reading			400	
Project	Bright Lights Book Project	Statewide, AK	\$30	Provide books to rural Alaskans
Broadband and Energy	Alaska Isiat Flactuical Assesstination			
Infrastructure Apprenticeship Expansion	Alaska Joint Electrical Apprenticeship and Training Trust	Wasilla, AK	\$1,000	To provide federally registered apprenticeship training
Expansion	and framing frust	wasiiia, AK	\$1,000	To provide rederally registered apprenticeship training
Building Alaska: Veterans in the		Anchorage, Fairbanks,		
Trades	Alaska Works Partnership Inc.	Wasilla, AK	\$1,000	To provide job training for transitioning service members
Building Alaska's Pre-K-12		.,		5
Leadership Pipeline: Growing Out	Alaska Council of School			
Own School Leaders	Administrators	Statewide, AK	\$200	To recruit and cultivate school leaders in Alaska
				To increase prevention and education efforts on eating
Building Eating Disorder Awareness	Alaska Eating Disorders Alliance	Statewide, AK	\$250	disorders
Camai Community Health Center	Camai Community Health Center	Bethel, AK	\$3,000	For construction and equipment
Comphell STEM Learning				Enhanced CTEM learning experiences, with purchase and
Campbell STEM Learning Environment Enhancements	Anchorage School District	Anchorage, AK	\$425	Enhanced STEM learning experiences, with purchase and installation of equipment and supplies
Environment Enhancements	Anchorage School District	Alichorage, Ak	\$425	To Expand a Child Care Apprenticeship Program in
Childcare Apprenticeship Program	AYEC-SEA	Juneau, AK	\$500	Southeast Alaska
Childcare Workforce Development	Rural Alaska Community Action	Statewide (centered in		
in Rural Alaska	Program	Anchorage), AK	\$1,264	To provide for childcare support and training in rural Alaska
Civics Engagement for Rural	Alaska Council of School			
Alaskan Students	Administrators	Statewide, AK	\$500	To create an online Alaska Native Civics game.
		Aleutians and Pribilof		
Community Case Management	Aleutian Pribilof Islands Association	Islands, AK	\$200	To provide case management services and training services
Copper River EMS	Copper River EMS Council	Copper River, AK	\$291	To provide emergency health services
Cordova Community Medical	Cardova Community Madical Contar	Cardova AV	¢3 000	For construction and aguinment
Center Cultivating a Culture of Student	Cordova Community Medical Center	Cordova, AK	\$3,000	For construction and equipment
Growth: District-Wide Teacher	Fairbanks North Star Borough School			Teacher training to improve school climate, safety, and
Training	District	Fairbanks, AK	\$111	academic achievement.
Cultural Tourism Workforce		,	·	
Development	Sealaska Heritage Institute	Juneau, AK	\$1,000	To provide workforce training opportunities
Dental Hygiene Education				
Expansion	University of Alaska Anchorage	Anchorage, AK	\$1,000	To purchase equipment
Dental Rural Health Expansion				
Palmer Clinic	Mat-Su Health Services	Palmer, AK	\$300	For facilities and equipment
Digital Art Tools for Multimedia	A. d 6.1	A	4=00	Purchase equipment and develop curriculum for
Pathways	Anchorage School District	Anchorage, AK	\$500	multimedia and design career pathways
Emergency Surgery Suite	Arctic Slope Native Association Anchorage Community Mental Health	Utqiagvik, AK	\$1,500	For construction and equipment
	Services Inc dba Alaska Behavioral	Anchorage, Fairbanks,		
Expansion of Mental Health	Health	AK	\$1,950	For facilities and equipment
Expansion of Mental Health Services			\$728	For equipment
Expansion of Mental Health Services Fairbanks Ambulance		Fairbanks. AK		
Services	City of Fairbanks	Fairbanks, AK	Ų/20	To equipment
Services Fairbanks Ambulance		Anchorage, AK	\$1,090	For equipment and installation
Services Fairbanks Ambulance First Responder PPE	City of Fairbanks			
Services Fairbanks Ambulance First Responder PPE	City of Fairbanks Anchorage Fire Department			For equipment and installation To expand access to nutrition services for kids
Services Fairbanks Ambulance First Responder PPE Decontamination Healthy Meals Fuel Healthy Minds Heavy Equipment Teaching	City of Fairbanks Anchorage Fire Department Kids Kupboard	Anchorage, AK Wasilla, AK	\$1,090 \$482	For equipment and installation To expand access to nutrition services for kids To purchase two heavy equipment simulators for new CTE
Services Fairbanks Ambulance First Responder PPE Decontamination Healthy Meals Fuel Healthy Minds	City of Fairbanks Anchorage Fire Department	Anchorage, AK	\$1,090	For equipment and installation To expand access to nutrition services for kids

HVAC System Upgrades	Kodiak Island Health Care Foundation	Kodiak, AK	\$300	For construction and equipment
Iliuliuk Family and Health Services				
Renovation	Iliuliuk Family and Health Services	Unalaska, AK	\$2,705	For renovation and equipment
Indigenous Student Pre-College	Alaska Christian College	Caldatna AV	\$100	To prepare Indigenous college-bound students to
Preparation Camp Inpatient Behavioral Health	Alaska Christian College Greater Fairbanks Community	Soldotna, AK	3100	successfully matriculate into college.
Expansion	Hospital Foundation	Fairbanks, AK	\$3,000	To construct a child psychiatric unit
Integrated Continuum of Care for		Anchorage and Mat-Su,		
Young Alaskans	Volunteers of America of Alaska	AK	\$500	To provide mental health services
Interior Regional Crisis Stabilization	City of Fairbooks	Fairbarde AV	¢640	To constant a saisie stabilization conton
Center K-12 Natural Resources STEM	City of Fairbanks	Fairbanks, AK	\$640	To construct a crisis stabilization center
Education	Alaska Resource Education	Statewide, AK	\$150	Expand K-12 natural resources STEM education programs
Ketchikan Maritime Workforce				
Development and Education				To enhance maritime and mariculture training and
Initiative	University of Alaska Fairbanks	Ketchikan, AK	\$160	workforce development programs
Kinship Navigator Project	Haa Yaitx'u Saiani	Southeast, AK	\$100	To provide support services To provide culturally relevant curriculum and instructional
		North Slope Borough,		opportunities to address learning loss, school engagement,
Let's Live Being Iniupiaq!	North Slope Borough School District	AK	\$500	and attendance.
Mobile Crisis Team expansion	Bartlett Regional Hospital	Juneau, AK	\$1,092	To increase mobile crisis services
People In Power (PIP) Training				
Coordination for Stand-Alone Rural Alaska Electric Utilities	Ponowahla Fonray Alaska Project	Anchorago AV	\$730	To deliver training to gural utility staffs
Alaska Electric Otilities	Renewable Eenrgy Alaska Project Alaska Native Tribal Health	Anchorage, AK	\$730	To deliver training to rural utility staffs.
Perioperative Bay Construction	Consortium	Anchorage, AK	\$3,000	For facilities and equipment
Petersburg Medical Facilities	Petersburg Medical Center	Petersburg, AK	\$3,000	For facilities and equipment
	Anchorage Coalition to End			To provide housing support services to vulnerable
Project Next Step	Homelessness	Anchorage, AK	\$450	individuals
Pobuilding Inuning Systems of	Inupiat Community of the Arctic			To devote local educators through a teacher
Rebuilding Inupiaq Systems of Education (RISE) - Qargi Academy	Slope Slope	North Slope, AK	\$500	To develop local educators through a teacher apprenticeship and mentoring program.
Education (msz) quigi roddemy	Siepe	rorer stope, rac	4500	apprendessing and mentoring programs
Reentry Supportive Services Project	Northern Alliance Reentry	Anchorage, AK	\$255	To provide case management services
Remote Health Services: Maternal				
Health	Kachemak Bay Family Planning Clinic	Homer, AK	\$1,438	To expand rural health services
Revitalize IAA	Interior Aids Association	Fairbanks, AK	\$548	Design and engineering for a new building
Rural Health Simulation Equipment	University of Alaska	Rural Alaska, AK	\$725	For equipment
• •	Fairbanks North Star Borough School		·	Purchase and Install Technology for School Access Control
School Access Control Upgrades	District	Fairbanks, AK	\$300	Upgrades, with construction
Science Expansion and		North Slope Borough,		Establish Associate of Science and Associate of Applied Science degree programs and remodel/construct space to
Development	Ilisagvik College	AK	\$225	accommodate students safety
	Seldovia Village Tribe Health &			,
Seldovia Community Health Center	Wellness	Seldovia, AK	\$332	For equipment and facilities
			44.500	
South Peninsula Hospital Expansion South Tongass Ambulance	Ketchikan Gateway Borough	Homer, AK Ketchikan, AK	\$1,500 \$347	For construction and equipment For equipment
Southeast Alaska Behavioral	Reterikan dateway borough	Reterikari, AK	\$347	To address Southeast Alaska's urgent need for behavioral
Workforce Development	University of Alaska Southeast	Southeast Alaska, AK	\$855	health professionals.
Strengthening and Expanding				
Student Mental Health Services	University of Alaska Southeast	Juneau, AK	\$250	To expand counseling services
Strengthening Teaching Alaska Educators	Bristol Bay Foundation	Bristol Bay Region, AK	\$834	To improve educator retention and quality through tuition and professional development
Substance Use Disorder Treatment	Bristor Bay Foundation	bristor bay region, Aix	-	and professional development
for Persons Experiencing				
Homelessness	Catholic Social Services	Anchorage, AK	\$1,000	To establish a substance use treatment program
Supporting ANSEP Students with			40.5	To prepare workforce training opportunities to ANSEP
Workforce Development TA Center for Childcare Center	University of Alaska Anchorage	Anchorage, AK	\$315	students
Development	Thread	Statewide, AK	\$500	To provide TA and training for childcare centers
				•
Tanana Health Clinic Construction	Tanana Tribal Council	Fairbanks, AK	\$2,000	For facilities and equipment
				To develop a community-based curriculum that helps
				students to learn and use the Coastal Yupik dialect as part of a multilingual education program at Hooper Bay Charter
Taringukut Learning Project	Learning Point Alaska	Hooper Bay, AK	\$395	School.
J			777	To create curriculum, train teachers and host a two-week
Tlingit Knowledge is Echoing Back	Goldbelt Heritage Foundation	Southeast Alaska, AK	\$750	summer career pathways institute.
To an ide Elect	Dl.Alil. E	Glenallen and Delta	4	To provide emergency rural health services
To provide EMS Services	Rural Alaska Emergency Services	Junction, AK	\$1,000	
	Fairbanks Pipeline Training Center			Funding for training equipment needed to prep Alaskans
Training Alaskans for Pipeline Work		Fairbanks, AK	\$2,500	for work constructing and maintaining pipelines
Transitioning Veterans to		Anchorage, Wasilla,	A4	
Fransitioning Veterans to Employment and Apprenticeships	Viper Transitions	Anchorage, Wasilla, Fairbanks, AK	\$1,095	To expand VIPER's ability to provide workforce training

		Western Alaska		To provide rural healthcare services
Village Travel Health Program	Bethel Family Clinic	Communities, AK	\$336	
WASI Transportation Services	Wasilla Area Seniors Inc	Mat-Su, AK	\$135	To provide transportation services
Workforce Development at Ilisagvik				To expand Ilisagvik College's Workforce Development
College	Ilisagvik College	Utqiagvik, AK	\$250	program